Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) we wish to inform that Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
of the Company (“NRC”) by way of circular resolution on December 4, 2025, has approved a total grant 
of 18,76,412 (Eighteen lacs Seventy-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Twelve only) Stock Options 
under STL Networks Limited – Special Purpose Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025 (“SP ESOP 
2025”). 

The requisite details in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No.

[...]

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No.- ACS 35091 

Encl:a/a 

Annexure-A 

STL Networks Limited – Special Purpose Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025 (“SP-ESOP 
2025”) 

S. No. Particulars Details 
1. 

Brief details of options granted 18,76,412 (Eighteen lacs Seventy-Six Thousand Four 
Hundred and Twelve only) Stock Options have been 
granted under SP-ESOP 2025   

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3. Total number of shares covered by 
these options